

City of San Leandro

Civic Center 835 East 14th Street San Leandro, California

Legislation Text

File #: 15-217, Version: 1

RESOLUTION Appropriating \$400,000 to the 2014-15 Recreation and Human Services Budget to Support Social Services from the 2014-15 General Fund Economic Uncertainty Reserve: \$100,000 for Homeless Task Force (Warming Center Continuation); \$75,000 for Social Service Needs Assessment; \$60,000 for Homeless Task Force (Basic Needs); \$50,000 for Homeless Task Force (Shelter Support); \$50,000 for Contingency; \$40,000 for San Leandro Unified School District Wellness Center Permit; and \$25,000 for Domestic Violence Prevention Coalition

WHEREAS, the City Council recognizes the important work of our social service agencies in creating a safety net for our most vulnerable population

WHEREAS, the City Council supports the effort and momentum of the Homeless Task Force in coordinating services and establishing the Warming Shelter

WHEREAS, the City Council recognizes the need for a formalized social service assessment to facilitate a community-based, data-driven assessment process to best serve our diverse population

NOW, THEREFORE, the City Council of the City of San Leandro does RESOLVE as follows:

The City Manager is authorized to increase the 2014-15 Community Assistance account 010-61-014 by \$400,000 to be funded by the 2014-15 General Fund Economic Uncertainty Reserve, as follows:

\$100,000	Homeless Task Force - Warming Center Continuation
\$ 75,000	Social Service Needs Assessment
\$ 60,000	Homeless Task Force - Basic Needs
\$ 50,000	Homeless Task Force - Shelter Support
\$ 50,000	Contingency - Overtime, Clean-up
\$ 40,000	SLUSD Wellness Center Permit
\$ 25,000	Domestic Violence Prevention Coalition